mitigation, the ambitious promotion of biofuels results in a less efficient use of the limited
biomass resources.
To put it in a nutshell, a focus of bioenergy promotion on the transport sector is inefficient
because it significantly deteriorates the overall efficiency of the bioenergy sector.

Will bioenergy still be economic if the prices for biomass rise?

Fuel prices are a major influencing factor for both bioenergy and fossil fuelled systems.
Basically, we assumed that there is a coupling between biomass and the oil and gas price
developments which is smaller than 100 %. The following sensitivity analyses concerning
fuel prices have been carried out:

- A coupling of 100 % has been assumed for a sensitivity analysis (i.e. a relative
increase in the oil price results in the same increase in biomass prices.).

- Variation of the biomass prices by ±10 % and ±20 % in the low-price scenario.

Strategien zur optimalen Erschließung der Biomassepotenziale in Österreich bis zum Jahr
2050 mit dem Ziel einer maximalen Reduktion an Treibhausgasemissionen

XXVI

- Variation of the reference price (fossil fuelled systems) by ±10 % and ±20 % in the
high-price scenario.

-100%

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

-20% -10% 0 +10% +20%

Variation of reference prices

Biomass share in TPEC 2030
Biomass share in TPEC 2050
Average GHG mitigation costs 2010 to 2050
Average GHG mitigation costs 2010 to 2030
Total GHG mitigation 2010 to 2050

(approx. -150%)

Figure IV-8. Sensitivity analysis of the biomass share in the total primary energy
consumption, the costs of GHG mitigation and the total GHG mitigation depending on
reference prices in the No-Policy high-price scenario.

The major findings of these sensitivity analyses are:

- The influence of the coupling between oil and biomass price developments on the
(simulated) deployment of bioenergy plants (i.e. on the economic performance of
bioenergy systems) is very moderate. The main reason is that influence of the fuel
price on the total energy generation costs is clearly lower in the case of bioenergy